

Tab 8 Proof of Service

TAB 8 PROOF OF SERVICE

KRS 278.706(2)(h) Proof of service of a copy of the application upon the chief executive officer of each county and municipal corporation in which the proposed facility is to be located, and upon the chief officer of each public agency charged with the duty of planning land use in the jurisdiction in which the facility is proposed to be located.

A copy of the application is being served to Martin County Judge/Executive Dr. Jon Lafferty, the only applicable individual pursuant to KRS 278.706(2)(h). The Applicant is also sending a copy of the Application to the Mayor of Inez, Edward Daniels. Copies of the transmittal letters are included with this tab as Attachment E.

Attachments:

Attachment E: Transmittal Letters (2 pages)



Attachment E Transmittal Letters



Bricker Graydon LLP 100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215 614.227.2300 Office www.brickergraydon.com Sommer L. Sheely
Partner
614.227.8870 Direct Phone
ssheely@brickergraydon.com

June 10, 2024

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Mayor Edward Daniels City of Inez 380 E. Main Street P.O. Box 540 Inez, Kentucky 41224

Re: Application of Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC for a Certificate of Construction for an up to 200 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Martin County, Kentucky, Case No. 2024-00104

Dear Mayor Daniels,

Pursuant to Kentucky Revised Statute 278.706(2)(h), please find enclosed a copy of Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC's application for a certificate of construction for an up to 200-megawatt solar electric generating facility located in the west-central portion of Martin County, Kentucky, south of the town of Inez that was filed with the Kentucky Electric Generation and Transmission Siting Board on June 7, 2024.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely on behalf of

Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC

Sommer L. Sheely

Sommer L. Sheely

Dylan F. Borchers

Kara H. Herrnstein



Bricker Graydon LLP 100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215 614.227.2300 Office www.brickergraydon.com Sommer L. Sheely
Partner
614.227.8870 Direct Phone
ssheely@brickergraydon.com

June 10, 2024

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Dr. Jon Lafferty Martin County Judge/Executive 42 E. Main Street P.O. Box 309 Inez, KY 41224

Re: Application of Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC for a Certificate of Construction for an up to 200 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Martin County, Kentucky, Case No. 2024-00104

Dear Dr. Lafferty,

Pursuant to Kentucky Revised Statute 278.706(2)(h), please find enclosed a copy of Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC's application for a certificate of construction for an up to 200-megawatt solar electric generating facility located in the west-central portion of Martin County, Kentucky, south of the town of Inez that was filed with the Kentucky Electric Generation and Transmission Siting Board on June 7, 2024.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely on behalf of

Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC

Sommer L. Sheely

Sommer L. Sheely

Dylan F. Borchers

Kara H. Herrnstein